



Ref: CEL/NSEBSE/FR/11112022

11<sup>th</sup> November 2022

To,

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051	Department of Corporate Services - Listing BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
--	---

**Re: Scrip Symbol: CENTUM/ Scrip Code: 517544**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub.: Newspaper Publication – Financial Results**

We are enclosing herewith the extracts of the unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company for the second quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2022 published on today i.e. 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 in “The Business Standard”, (English Newspaper) and “Prajavani” (Kannada Newspaper).

This is pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For **Centum Electronics Limited**

**Indu H S**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

---

**Centum Electronics Limited**

# 44, KHB Industrial Area, Yelahanka New Town, Bangalore - 560 106, Karnataka, India

Tel +91-(0)80-4143-6000 Fax +91-(0)80-4143-6005 Website [www.centumelectronics.com](http://www.centumelectronics.com) E-mail [info@centumelectronics.com](mailto:info@centumelectronics.com)

CIN - L85110KA1993PLC013869

**ELGI RUBBER COMPANY LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: S.F. No. 164/2, Pollachi Road, SIDCO Industrial Estate, Kurichi, Coimbatore 641 021, Tamilnadu  
Telephone No.: 0422-2321000 | Fax No.: 0422-2322222 | E-mail Id: info@in.elgirubber.com |  
Website: www.elgirubber.com | CIN: L25119T22006PLC013144

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**  
(Rupees in lakhs, except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	10,686.92	10,756.37	9,827.25	21,443.29	18,043.69	41,047.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	679.83	62.95	(340.37)	742.78	(742.89)	(733.35)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	679.83	62.95	(340.37)	742.78	(742.89)	(1,559.11)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and after exceptional items)	563.97	20.69	(479.50)	584.66	(913.58)	(1,635.36)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	558.87	10.47	(478.45)	569.34	(911.47)	(1,676.21)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs.1/- each)	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	15,556.67
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a. Basic (in Rs.)	1.13	0.04	(0.96)	1.17	(1.83)	(3.27)
	b. Diluted (in Rs.)	1.13	0.04	(0.96)	1.17	(1.83)	(3.27)

Key numbers of standalone financial results:

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	6,741.35	6,616.82	5,032.43	13,358.17	8,468.47	21,640.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,347.76	934.53	313.47	2,282.29	583.60	903.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,231.90	893.28	177.95	2,125.18	415.98	832.81
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,226.80	883.06	179.00	2,109.86	418.09	791.96

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the website of the NSE Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the company i.e. www.elgirubber.com.  
2. In accordance with regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.  
3. Figures for the corresponding quarter / period ended have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Place : Coimbatore  
Date : November 10, 2022

For Elgi Rubber Company Limited  
Sudarsan Varadaraj  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00133533

**OSBI**  
Stressed Assets Resolution Group, Corporate Centre  
21st Floor, Maker Towers "E" Wing, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005

**TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURES TO THE ELIGIBLE PARTICIPANTS (PERMITTED ARCs/NBFCs /Banks/Fls) THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER SWISS CHALLENGE METHOD**

State Bank of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from Eligible Participants, subject to applicable regulations issued by Reserve Bank of India/Regulators, through e-Auction for transfer of Stressed Loan Exposures of 01 (one) account with Principle outstanding of ₹ 197.74 crore under Swiss Challenge Method on "as is where is" and "as is what is" basis without recourse to lenders based on one existing offer in hand.

All interested eligible participants are requested to submit their willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of an "Expression of Interest" and after execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement, if not already executed (as per the timelines mentioned in web-notice by contacting on e-mail id dgm.sr@sbi.co.in). Please visit Bank's web site https://bank.sbi and click on the link SBI in the news>Auction Notice>ARC & DRT for further details and terms and conditions of the transfer process mentioned in the web-notice.

Please note that Bank reserves the right not to go ahead with the proposed e-Auction and modify e-Auction date, any terms & conditions, at any stage without assigning any reasons by uploading the corrigendum at https://bank.sbi (SBI in the news>Auction Notice>ARC & DRT). The decision of the Bank shall be final and binding.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 11.11.2022

Issued by  
Deputy General Manager (ARC)

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022** (₹ in lakh except for EPS)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	31/03/2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	16,566.51	18,249.17	11,213.62	34,815.66	24,933.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.95	40.74	66.29	85.69	171.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.95	40.74	66.29	85.69	171.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.89	29.66	44.48	56.55	112.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising of Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28.00	30.77	45.12	58.77	113.44
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	7496.14
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (*Not annualised)	*0.06	*0.07	*0.09	*0.13	*0.24
	(a) Basic	*0.06	*0.07	*0.09	*0.13	*0.24
	(b) Diluted	*0.06	*0.07	*0.09	*0.13	*0.24

Notes:  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and also on the website of the Company at www.incredibleindustries.co.in.  
2) The Company does not have any Exceptional & Extraordinary items to report in the above periods.  
3) Figures have been regrouped and rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board  
Sd/- Rama Shankar Gupta  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 07843716

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 10.11.2022

**GENUS POWER INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : G-123, Sector-63, Noida-201307, Uttar Pradesh  
Corporate Office: SPL-3, RIICO Industrial Area, Sitapura, Tonk Road, Jaipur-302022, Rajasthan  
Ph.:0141-7102400/500, Fax: 0141-2770319, E-mail: cs@genus.in, Website: www.genuspower.com, CIN: L51909UP1992PLC051997

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 Sep, 22	30 Sep, 21	30 Sep, 22	30 Sep, 21	30 Sep, 22	30 Sep, 21	30 Sep, 22	30 Sep, 21	30 Sep, 22	30 Sep, 21	31 March, 22	31 March, 21
1	Total income from operations	21862.62	40566.81	17779.32	68506.74	21862.62	40566.81	17779.32	68506.74	21862.62	40566.81	17779.32	68506.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1395.15	1627.04	1004.11	4032.10	1078.22	2474.80	124.55	7288.74	1395.15	1627.04	1004.11	4032.10
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1395.15	1627.04	1004.11	4032.10	1078.22	2474.80	124.55	7288.74	1395.15	1627.04	1004.11	4032.10
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1021.31	1086.69	656.49	2582.08	652.69	1846.76	(249.28)	5745.75	1021.31	1086.69	656.49	2582.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1007.95	1053.85	835.28	3054.76	639.33	1813.92	(70.49)	6218.43	1007.95	1053.85	835.28	3054.76
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	2575.29	2575.29	2574.67	2575.13	2575.29	2575.29	2574.67	2575.13	2575.29	2575.29	2574.67	2575.13
7	Other equity (Reserves)	0.00	0.00	0.00	92943.49	0.00	0.00	0.00	93384.65	0.00	0.00	0.00	93384.65
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised) (Amount in Rs.)	0.39	0.42	0.26	1.00	0.28	0.80	(0.11)	2.50	0.39	0.42	0.26	1.00
	Basic :	0.39	0.42	0.26	0.99	0.28	0.79	(0.11)	2.48	0.39	0.42	0.26	0.99
	Diluted:	0.39	0.42	0.26	0.99	0.28	0.79	(0.11)	2.48	0.39	0.42	0.26	0.99

Notes:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the financial results are available on Company's website at www.genuspower.com and the Stock Exchanges website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
(Rajendra Kumar Agarwal)  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 00011127

Place: Mumbai  
Date : November 10, 2022

**Bata**  
REGD. OFFICE: 27B, CAMAC STREET, 1st FLOOR, KOLKATA 700016 | CIN: L19201WB1931PLC007261  
Telephone: 033 23014400, Fax: 033 22895748 | E-mail: in-customer.service@bata.com; Website: www.bata.in

**BATA INDIA LIMITED**

**EXTRACT FROM THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022**  
(In Rs. Millions except per share data)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		3 months ended 30th September 2022		3 months ended 30th June 2022		3 months ended 30th September 2021		6 months ended 30th September 2022		6 months ended 30th September 2021		Year ended 31st March 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	8297.55	9430.18	6141.21	17727.73	8811.70	23877.19	8297.55	9430.18	6141.21	17727.73	8811.70	23877.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	681.41	1596.73	500.22	2278.14	(448.64)	1368.27	720.55	1597.29	502.06	2317.84	(421.59)	1397.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	681.41	1596.73	500.22	2278.14	(448.64)	1368.27	720.55	1597.29	502.06	2317.84	(421.59)	1397.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	511.10	1193.39	370.49	1704.49	(342.71)	1008.87	548.21	1193.71	371.88	1741.92	(322.88)	1029.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	505.44	1192.64	358.23	1698.08	(356.47)	1004.52	542.55	1192.96	359.62	1735.51	(336.64)	1025.58
6	Equity Share Capital	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	17499.64	-	-	-	-	-	17503.88
8	Earning / (Loss) per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualized- Basic & Diluted	3.98	9.29	2.88	13.27	(2.67)	7.85	4.27	9.29	2.89	13.56	(2.51)	8.01

Notes:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) viz., www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and also on the website of the Company - www.bata.in.  
b) The Company has complied with the MCA Notifications dated 24th July 2020, and 18th June 2021, on IND-AS 116 for rent concessions which were granted due to COVID-19 pandemic. According to the notifications, out of total rent concessions confirmed for the half year ended 30th September 2022, 30th September 2021 and for the year ended 31st March 2022, Rs. NIL, Rs. 494.38 million and Rs. 585.48 million respectively have been accounted as a reduction from rent expense. Further, rent concession for quarter ended 30th September 2022, 30th June 2022 and 30th September 2021 - Rs. NIL, Rs. NIL and Rs. 263.79 million respectively, have been accounted as a reduction from rent expenses.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Gurugram  
10.11.2022

Vidhya Srinivasan  
DIRECTOR FINANCE & CFO

Gunjan Shah  
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

**GANGES SECURITIES LIMITED**  
Registered Office : P.O. Hargaon, District Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh - 261 121  
Phone (05862) 256220, Fax (05862) 256225, CIN : L74120UP2015PLC069869  
Web-site : www.birla-sugar.com, E-mail : gangessecurities@birlasugar.org

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2022**  
(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Six Months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six Months ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
1	Total Income from operations	1,037.40	1,107.00	494.02	1,941.51	2,749.33	1,453.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,002.63	1,034.53	554.11	1,365.22	1,534.77	814.57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,002.63	1,034.53	554.11	1,365.22	1,534.77	814.57
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	750.50	781.33	554.11	1,044.53	1,184.86	776.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,154.71	(5,545.39)	5,549.79	3,452.67	(5,134.65)	5,775.94
6	Equity Share Capital	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (of ₹10/- each) (in ₹)	7.50 *	7.81 *	5.54 *	10.44 *	11.84 *	7.76 *

\* Not annualised.

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Six monthly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Six monthly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website "www.birla-sugar.com".

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Ganges Securities Limited  
Urvi Mittal  
Managing Director  
DIN:02780842

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 10th November, 2022

**SNEAKER STUDIO**  
at Bata

300 STYLES 9 BRANDS

**CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED**  
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L85110KA1993PLC013869  
Regd. Office: No. 44, KHB Industrial Area, Yelahanka New Town, Bengaluru - 560 106  
Phone: +91-80-41436000 Fax: +91-80-41436005 Email: investors@centumelectronics.com  
Website : www.centumelectronics.com

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022**  
(Rs in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,017.21	4,127.79	1,753.15	7,879.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(84.79)	(114.73)	(22.49)	81.52
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(84.79)	(114.73)	(22.49)	(522.02)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(68.60)	(94.31)	(21.08)	(534.65)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(54.01)	(58.13)	(10.56)	(510.43)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	128.85	128.85	128.85	128.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1,910.83
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(4.60)	(6.27)	(0.53)	(23.70)
	(a) Basic :	(4.60)	(6.27)	(0.53)	(23.70)
	(b) Diluted :	(4.60)	(6.27)	(0.53)	(23.70)

Notes:  
1. Brief of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-20		

